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Osterreichische Meisterschaften Skilanglauf 2019
Individual classic

RESULTLIST
Eisenerz 02.02.2019 Starttime 09:30 Endtime 12:38
TD-FIS TOMASCHITZ Josef AUT Course Laps HD McC TC Technique
TD Assistant BONFERT Cornelia AUT 3km =2x1,5k 2 17m 17m 68m classic
Chief of Competiti. ~BEGUTTER Andrea AUT 4km = 2x2,0km 2 20m 20m 75m classic
5km = 2x2,5km 2 30m 30m 140m  classic
6km = 3x2,0km 3 20m 20m 108m  classic
7,5km = 3x2,5km 3 30m 30m 210m  classic
10km = 3x3,3km 3 50m 53m 354m  classic
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow
rain, cloudy +6°C +8°C -2°C -2°C wet
U12/13w
# Bib NatCode Verband
1 10 102204983 WEIBMANN Elena SC BAD KLEINKIRCHHEIM KTN 2006 5:51.4 (1) 11:38.5
2 3 105000174 ZIEPTNIG llka UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2006 5:57.2 (2) 12:07.0 +28.5
3 5 105000188 ULBING-GROEBLACHER Anna UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2006 5:57.2 (2) 12:11.7 +33.2
4 7 104400379 PINTER Chiara ASKOE VILLACH KTN 2006 6:02.9 (4) 12:14.8 +36.3
5 8 504701551 SCHREMPF Louisa WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN ST™M 2009 6:10.3 (6) 12:37.0 +58.5
6 2 104400378 PINTER Fiona ASKOE VILLACH KTN 2006 6:06.8 (5) 12:39.8 +1:01.3
7 9 632800213 BUCHER Heidi NORDIC TEAM ABSAM TIR 2006 6:21.1 (7) 12:56.9 +1:18.4
8 11 309700191 TRAWOEGER Lena SU Eidenberg SLL OOE 2006 6:31.0 (8) 13:21.8 +1:43.3
9 12 104400408 WENZEL Natalie ASKOE VILLACH KTN 2006 7:01.0 (10) 13:59.6 +2:21.1
10 503800487 FUCHS Katharina WSC BAD MITTERNDORF STM 2007 7:03.8 (11) 14:04.9 +2:26.4
11 6 407401026 SPULLER Anna USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE ~ SBG 2006 6:58.0 (9) 14:22.9 +2:44.4
12 13 209200314 PICHELBAUER Lina 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2006 7:17.0 (12) 14:38.0 +2:59.5
13 4 201100901 FELLNER Lena USC LILIENFELD NOE 2007 7:55.7 (13) 16:27.1 +4:48.6
Entries 13 Ranked 13 DNS O DNF 0 DsQ O
U12/13m
# Bib NatCode Verband  Year
1 18 401406582 PROMMEGGER Samuel UNION-SV GROSSARL SBG 2006 6:54.4 (1) 13:39.7
2 24 105000196 KOLLMANN Maximilian UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2006 7:13.8 (3) 14:36.2 +56.5
3 27 401406598 WALCHER Niklas UNION-SV GROSSARL SBG 2007 7:16.5 (4) 14:45.7 +1:06.0
4 22 105000182 GAUDIN VAN HAAGEN Jan UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2006 7:11.0 (2) 14:46.7 +1:07.0
5 17 209200288 TOST Joseph 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2007 7:22.1 (5) 14:49.5 +1:09.8
6 15 309700176 REICHINGER Paul SU Eidenberg SLL OOE 2006 7:43.0 (6) 15:23.3 +1:43.6
7 14 209200292 KOGLBAUER Til 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2006 7:57.8 (7) 15:50.6 +2:10.9
8 25 104400375 PINTER Eliano ASKOE VILLACH KTN 2007 8:12.0 (10) 16:29.4 +2:49.7
9 23 209200283 ADRIGAN Simon 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2006 8:09.1 (8) 16:40.8 +3:01.1
10 16 209200282 STOCKER Peter 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2006 8:11.7 (9) 16:42.4 +3:02.7
10 21 704%0167 DEHN Jonas SV SULZBERG VBG 2006 8:22.0 (12) 16:42.4 +3:02.7
12 19 113000343 MESOTITSCH Lasse SPORTUNION ROSENBACH KTN 2006 8:20.6 (11) 17:13.0 +3:33.3
13 26 105000183 JAEGER Elias UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2007 8:36.9 (13) 17:37.5 +3:57.8
14 20 113000354 WARTSCHER Tobias SPORTUNION ROSENBACH KTN 2006 9:18.8 (14) 18:09.8 +4:30.1
Entries 14 Ranked 14 DNS 0 DNF 0 DsQ 0
uU14/15w
# Bib NatCode
1 33 504701550 SCHREMPF Anna Maria WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN ST™M 2005 6:23.8 (1) 13:16.8
2 37 108700138 FERCHER Nadine WSV STALL KTN 2004 6:57.5 (2) 14:05.0 +48.2
3 30 102204912 PONTASCH Miriam SC BAD KLEINKIRCHHEIM KTN 2005 7:05.6 (3) 14:16.8 +1:00.0
4 35 705100473 FELDER Luisa WSV SCHOPPERNAU VBG 2004 7:33.1 (5) 14:55.8 +1:39.0
5 38 508200092 BOGNER Maike UNSC Kobenz STM 2005 7:21.7 (4) 15:04.2 +1:47.4
6 41 108700126 FERCHER Verena WSV STALL KTN 2005 8:01.1 (12) 15:45.7 +2:28.9
7 43 617101760 PERTL Livia WSV TUX TIR 2005 7:37.4 (6) 15:46.2 +2:29.4
8 42 102205045 GRABNER Irina SC BAD KLEINKIRCHHEIM KTN 2005 7:45.6 (7) 16:04.6 +2:47.8
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NatCode Verband  Year
9 40 407400828 HEIGL Selina USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE  SBG 2004 7:57.2 (10) 16:15.2 +2:58.4
10 31 104400386 WUTTI Sara ASKOE VILLACH KTN 2004 7:51.6 (8) 16:18.2 +3:01.4
11 34 407400826 DERTNIG Simone USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE ~ SBG 2004 8:00.9 (11) 16:19.5 +3:02.7
12 36 406800396 POELZLEITNER Carina USV THALGAU SBG 2005 7:54.4 (9) 16:29.2 +3:12.4
13 32 525100046 POLLERUS Lea SC Erzbergland STM 2005 8:22.4 (14) 16:44.0 +3:27.2
14 29 210700089 SCHMOELZ DOSEDEL Carmen WSV SPORTUNION WIENERWALD ~ NOE 2005 8:11.4 (13) 16:56.6 +3:39.8
15 28 705100502 KOHLER Katrin WSV SCHOPPERNAU VBG 2005 8:43.7 (15) 17:45.7 +4:28.9
16 39 so4001087 GIGERL Elisa Maria WSV Murau STM 2005 9:00.4 (16) 18:39.7 +5:22.9
Entries 16 Ranked 16 DNS 0 DNF 0 DsQ O
U14/15m
# Bib NatCode Verband  Year

1 60 113000342 MESOTITSCH Sami SPORTUNION ROSENBACH KTN 2004 6:17.9 (1) 12:44.2 (1) 19:10.3
2 46 306702500 KEHRER Kilian SCHIUNION BOHMERWALD  OOE 2004 6:29.2 (4) 13:20.4 (2) 20:00.6 +50.3
3 59 504701423 WALCHER Paul WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN STM 2005 6:47.5 (11) 13:28.0 (3) 20:11.0 +1:00.7
4 61 525200005 JAKOB Kainz ASVOE Langlauf MUErztal ST™M 2005 6:39.1 (5) 13:30.3 (5) 20:23.1 +1:12.8
5 53 210700090 SCHMOELZ Simon WSV SPORTUNION WIENERWALD  NOE 2004 6:24.0 (2) 13:28.5 (4) 20:23.4 +1:13.1
6 48 618500166 GANNER Tobias TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH = TIR 2004 6:40.5 (8) 13:36.9 (6) 20:39.6 +1:29.3
7 72 504701399 URAIN Maximilian WSV Ramsau ST™M 2005 6:40.1 (7) 13:42.9 (7) 20:46.3 +1:36.0
8 47 632800180 GUNDOLF Vitus NORDIC TEAM ABSAM TIR 2004 6:52.2 (14) 13:52.6 (9) 20:48.8 +1:38.5
9 44 701900866 GEIGER Niklas SCEGG VBG 2004 6:52.3 (15) 14:02.5 (12) 20:55.6 +1:45.3
10 65 503800486 FUCHS David WSC BAD MITTERNDORF STM 2005 6:50.1 (13) 14:03.2 (13) 21:02.7 +1:52.4
11 54 606015152 RITTER Paul KITZBUEHELER SKI CLUB TIR 2005 6:42.8 (10) 14:06.8 (14) 21:06.7 +1:56.4
12 49 401200297 LIENBACHER Nathan HSV SAALFELDEN SBG 2004 6:41.8 (9) 13:57.7 (10) 21:15.2 +2:04.9
13 55 403402269 DEMMELBAUER Thomas SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN SBG 2005 6:39.9 (6) 13:59.9 (11) 21:18.0 +2:07.7
14 62 401406567 WALCHER Janne UNION-SV GROSSARL SBG 2005 6:56.5 (17) 14:09.9 (16) 21:24.3 +2:14.0
15 52 402200712 MARCHL Thomas SKIKLUB KUCHL SBG 2005 6:49.7 (12) 14:08.1 (15) 21:26.6 +2:16.3
16 57 508200053 HOCHFELNER Markus UNSC Kobenz STM 2004 6:27.6 (3) 13:43.6 (8) 21:48.5 +2:38.2
17 71 403402528 DURIE Joshua SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN SBG 2004 6:56.0 (16) 14:26.1 (17) 21:53.8 +2:43.5
18 58 309700175 SCHWENTNER Matthias SU Eidenberg SLL OOE 2005 7:11.8 (20) 14:29.1 (18) 22:04.5 +2:54.2
19 69 607500139 HOLZKNECHT Jonas SKICLUB NIEDERTHAI TIR 2004 7:07.5 (19) 14:48.0 (19) 22:16.4 +3:06.1
20 64 622600244 ADLER Luca HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN ~ TIR 2004 7:14.3 (22) 14:56.4 (20) 22:30.3 +3:20.0
21 67 209200253 ADRIGAN Michael 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2004 7:13.7 (21) 15:02.3 (21) 22:38.6 +3:28.3
22 51 204700163 WIESER Niklas WERKSSPORTVEREIN TRAISEN  NOE 2004 7:24.3 (25) 15:07.3 (23) 22:47.3 +3:37.0
23 68 209200285 STEINER Florian 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2005 7:23.6 (24) 15:15.3 (25) 22:47.4 +3:37.1
24 70 400100718 DANKL Thomas SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM SBG 2005 7:06.6 (18) 15:07.1 (22) 23:01.8 +3:51.5
25 63 407400839 STEINER-HOLZMANN Ralph  USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE  SBG 2005 7:18.3 (23) 15:12.0 (24) 23:25.5 +4:15.2
26 73 701900872 METZLER Linus SCEGG VBG 2005 7:55.2 (27) 16:11.6 (26) 24:31.9 +5:21.6
27 50 525100146 FORTH Kieren SC Erzbergland ST™M 2004 7:53.2 (26) 16:56.1 (27) 25:53.5 +6:43.2
28 56 525100148 DUNKAN Logan SC Erzbergland ST™M 2005 8:26.5 (28) 17:46.0 (28) 26:55.0 +7:44.7

66 105000173 ZLEPTNIG Noah UNION LFL KOESTENBERG KTN 2004 DNS

45 102205044 GRABNER Johannes SC BAD KLEINKIRCHHEIM KTN 2005 DSQ

verlassen der Strecke

Entries 30 Ranked 28 DNS 1 DNF 0 DsQ 1
5k =2 x 2,5k

NatCode Verband  Year Total Diff

1 74 409000346 FUCHS Elisabeth USC FAISTENAU SBG 2003 8:36.2 (2) 17:47.8
2 78 113000338 LOGONDER Anna-Maria SPORTUNION ROSENBACH KTN 2003 8:29.1 (1) 17:50.9 +3.1
3 76 209200287 EINHAUS Anna Franziska 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2003 8:54.2 (4) 18:06.3 +18.5
4 81 403402627 ANDEXER Anna SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN SBG 2003 8:52.9 (3) 18:08.5 +20.7
5 80 504701523 ENGELHARDT Magdalena WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN ST™M 2003 9:03.7 (5) 18:18.4 +30.6
6 83 613400429 SCHWARZ Teresa SC LEUTASCH TIR 2003 9:04.3 (6) 18:29.7 +41.9
7 84 209200280 STOCKER Liv Grete 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2003 9:31.9 (10) 18:57.3 +1:09.5
8 75 405700396 ANHAUS Wilma USC-NEUKIRCHEN SBG 2003 9:25.3 (9) 19:02.1 +1:14.3
9 79 e17101762 PERTL Katharina WSV TUX TIR 2003 9:12.4 (7) 19:04.4 +1:16.6
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Verband

Year

# Bib NatCode
10 77 632800162
11 82 407400761

Entries 11

NatCode

HINTNER Vanessa
KOLLMER Klara

Ranked

NORDIC TEAM ABSAM
USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE

11

TIR
SBG

2003
2003

DNS 0

DNF 0

9:13.5
9:51.2

(8)  19:21.0
(11)  19:51.6
pDsQ 0

+1:33.2
+2:03.8

[

97
94
92
85
89
93
88
95
96
91
86
90
87

VNV A WN

BR R
W N R

104400329

209200240
209200279
306702509
318200107
617101688
701900921
306702409
606101574
608506258
108700105
705100457
113000179

Entries 13

NOWAK Katharina
ADRIGAN Sophie
SCHERZ Magdalena
GROIRB Laura Maria
GRASBOECK Anja
ERLER Paulina
NATTER Raphaela
BOGNER Claudia
SIEBERER Hannah
HAIDER Sophie
FERCHER Selina
KOHLER Jasmina
GRABER Tanja

Ranked

ASKOE VILLACH
1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND
1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND
SCHIUNION BOHMERWALD
SU Raika Zwettl

Wsv Tux

SCEGG

SCHIUNION BOHMERWALD
SKICLUB KOESSEN

SKICLUB SEEFELD

WSV STALL

WSV SCHOPPERNAU
SPORTUNION ROSENBACH

13

Verband  Year
KTN 2002
NOE 2001
NOE 2001
OOE 2001
OOE 2001
TIR 2001
VBG 2001
OOE 2001
TIR 2002
TIR 2002
KTN 2001
VBG 2002
KTN 2001
DNS 0

DNF 0

8:13.3
8:12.1
8:23.7
9:19.9
9:09.3
9:16.0
9:24.8
9:48.9
9:41.1
9:32.3
9:44.8
10:17.4
10:33.6

(2)  16:50.7
(1)  16:59.7
(3) 17:13.6
(6) 18:44.2
(4)  19:01.1
(5)  19:04.0
(7)  19:40.3
(11)  20:14.0
(9) 20:14.5
(8)  20:23.9
(10)  20:24.2
(12)  21:2271
(13)  21:34.4
DsQ O

+9.0
+22.9
+1:53.5
+2:10.4
+2:13.3
+2:49.6
+3:23.3
+3:23.8
+3:33.2
+3:33.5
+4:36.4
+4:43.7

103
104
106
107
100
101
105
102

99

98

© NV A WN R

NatCode
401200280

201100878
406800375
632800212
702500188
104400349
622600236
525100145
209200284

104400385

Entries 10

NatCode

MUELLAUER Fabian
FELLNER Philipp
POELZLEITNER Jakob
BUCHER Eric

MAIER Simon
EHRENREICH Marc
KIRCHNER Nathan
MARSHALL Tristan
STEINER Maximilian

STEINER Christian

Ranked

HSV SAALFELDEN

USC LILIENFELD

USV THALGAU

NORDIC TEAM ABSAM

SCU HITTISAU

ASKOE VILLACH
HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN
SC Erzbergland
1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND

ASKOE VILLACH

9

Verband

SBG 2003
NOE 2003
SBG 2003
TIR 2003
VBG 2003
KTN 2003
TIR 2003
ST™M 2003
NOE 2003
KTN 2003

DNS 0

Verband

7:38.6
7:27.8
7:57.1
8:03.1
8:25.9
8:00.5
8:41.8
9:11.6
10:22.5

7:23.4

DNF 1

15:42.7
15:39.9
16:54.6
16:56.1
17:21.6
17:17.0
18:42.2
19:22.4
21:47.7

(2) 23:34.8
(1)  24:13.6
(3)  25:33.3
(4)  25:45.7
(6)  26:08.1
(5)  26:23.3
(7)  28:25.9
(8)  29:23.2
(9)  33:20.0

DNF

pDsQ 0

+38.8
+1:58.5
+2:10.9
+2:33.3
+2:48.5
+4:51.1
+5:48.4
+9:45.2

© NV A WN R
=
o
©
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N Rk O
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S 00 =

108
121

204700127
504702219
407400740
300400853
409000349
628100994
618500150
407401002
608506328
508200091
525100143
525100144

105000151
404600813

Entries 14

WIESER Philip
VEERPALU Anders
WIELAND Christoph
BLEIER Felix
COURTE Julian
HILBER Matthaeus
GANNER Florian
ENGEL Erik
STEINER Raphael
BOGNER Florian
SLIMON James
CLARK Titus

WOHLFAHRT Nicolas
ISLITZER Andre

Ranked

WERKSSPORTVEREIN TRAISEN
Skiclub Joulu

Usc Altenmarkt-zauchensee
WSV SPARKASSE Bad Ischl
Usc Faistenau

Llc Angerberg

TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH
USC ALTENMARKT/ZAUCHENSEE
SKI-CLUB SEEFELD

UNSC Kobenz

SC Erzbergland

SC Erzbergland

UNION LFL KOESTENBERG
Sk Wagrain

12

NOE 2001
ST™M 2002
SBG 2002
OOE 2002
SBG 2001
TIR 2001
TIR 2002
SBG 2002
TIR 2002
ST™M 2002
ST™M 2002
STM 2002
KTN 2002
SBG 2001
DNS O
Page3/4

9:49.2
10:12.1
10:12.9
10:18.5
10:42.7
10:39.3
10:48.3
11:05.7
11:08.7
12:30.9
12:25.3
14:00.7

11:32.9
10:12.7

DNF 2

20:26.1
20:51.2
20:59.4
21:15.2
21:41.1
21:57.0
21:55.9
22:33.1
22:42.0
25:57.6
26:12.7
29:15.6

21:34.3

(1)  30:43.8
(2) 31:191
(3) 31:54.8
(4)  32:07.9
(5)  32:25.4
(7)  32:58.5
(6)  33:21.9
(8)  33:24.2
(9) 34:13.4
(10)  39:48.7
(11)  40:30.8
(12)  44:38.7
DNF

DNF

DsQ 0

+35.3
+1:11.0
+1:24.1
+1:41.6
+2:14.7
+2:38.1
+2:40.4
+3:29.6
+9:04.9
+9:47.0
+13:54.9
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Osterreichische Meisterschaften Skilanglauf 2019
Individual classic

NatCode Verband  Year
10k =3 x 3,3k
NatCode Verband Total Diff
1 130 403000558 STADLOBER Teresa SC Sparkasse Radstadt-Salzburg  SBG 1993 9:26.7 (1) 19:21.1 (1) 29:09.7
2 127 701900908 BERCHTOLD Jasmin SC Egg-Vorarlberg VBG 1996 10:15.9 (2) 21:09.2 (2) 32:13.3 +3:03.6
3 128 104400339 JUPPE Anna ASKOE Villach-Kaernten KTN 1999 10:30.7 (4) 21:53.0 (4) 33:04.2 +3:54.5
4 129 407400638 WALCHHOFER Barbara USC Altenmarkt-Zauchensee-Salzburg  SBG 1997 10:20.7 (3) 21:48.9 (3) 33:10.3 +4:00.6
5 126 504701190 WALCHER Witta-Luisa WSV Ramsau-Steiermark STM 2002 11:03.0 (5) 22:50.6 (5) 35:15.4 +6:05.7
6 125 209200278 SCHERZ Viktoria 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2000 11:34.6 (6) 23:52.7 (6) 36:00.9 +6:51.2
7 124 508200039 DICHTL Sabrina UNSC Kobenz-Steiermark STM 1998 11:53.0 (7) 24:15.9 (7) 36:41.7 +7:32.0
8 123 104400434 BIN Gina SV ASKOE Villach-Kaernten KTN 2000 12:10.1 (8) 25:51.1 (8) 39:51.6 +10:41.9
122 621300431 VEITER Madeleine WSV St. Jakob i.D. TIR 2000 DNS
Entries 9 Ranked 8 DNS 1 DNF 0 pDsQ 0

Herren 15k = 4 x 3,75k

# Bib NatCode Verband Total Diff

1 160 403401395 TRITSCHER Bernhard SK Saalfelden-Salzburg SBG 1988 19:59.4 (1) 30:35.5 (1) 41:02.4
2 150 403000557 STADLOBER Luis SC Sparkasse Radstadt-Salzburg  SBG 1991 20:19.9 (2) 31:13.0 (2) 41:46.5 +44.1
3 162 ROJO Imanol ALPINO UZTURRE-RFEDI ESP 1990 20:29.1 (3) 31:26.9 (3) 42:19.6 +1:17.2
4 159 608506298 BLASSNIG Clemens SC Seefeld TIR 1993 20:58.7 (4) 32:23.6 (4) 43:24.5 +2:22.1
5 158 401200256 MUEHLBACHER Fredrik HSV Saalfelden-Salzburg SBG 1998 21:29.1 (7) 32:53.7 (6) 43:50.9 +2:48.5
6 148 403401819 RIEDLSPERGER Tobias SK Saalfelden-Salzburg SBG 1996 21:09.8 (5) 32:42.3 (5) 44:02.7 +3:00.3
7 156 VIGO DEL ARCO Marti H. BENASQUE ESP 1997 21:24.3 (6) 32:59.2 (7) 44:25.1 +3:22.7
8 154 504701234 LIEDERER Niklas WSV Ramsau a. Dachstein-Steiermark ~ STM 1991 21:55.7 (9) 33:37.0 (8) 44:52.6 +3:50.2
9 153 200501263 DUERR Johannes SKICLUB GOESTLING-HOCHKAR  NOE 1987 22:26.4 (10) 34:10.4 (10) 45:27.1 +4:24.7
10 161 307301734 LEODOLTER Philipp Union Hohenzell-Oberoesterreich  OOE 1997 21:46.7 (8) 33:53.6 (9) 45:36.4 +4:34.0
11 152 607400583 GLEIRSCHER Gotthard WSV Neustift TIR 2000 22:36.3 (16) 34:35.5 (12) 45:53.3 +4:50.9
12 155 308400145 KUGLER Simon SU Liebenau-Oberoesterreich OOE 1994 22:31.4 (11) 34:25.3 (11) 45:53.6 +4:51.2
13 142 618500165 KURZ Nils Turn u. SU Raika Obertialliach TIR 2000 22:38.2 (17) 34:37.2 (13) 46:10.7 +5:08.3
14 145 KONYA Adam Veszpremi SE HUN 1992 22:35.6 (15) 34:38.7 (14) 46:29.2 +5:26.8
15 149 209200222 HUBER Jonas 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 2000 22:31.5 (12) 34:43.6 (15) 46:32.7 +5:30.3
16 141 504701402 SCHLOEGEL Mario WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN STM 2000 22:51.5 (19) 35:08.9 (18) 46:45.9 +5:43.5
17 151 606101469 MOOSMANN Tobias SC Koessen-Tirol TIR 1997 22:34.0 (14) 35:03.7 (17) 47:00.7 +5:58.3
18 146 407600143 FLASCHBERGER Bernhard Tsu St. veit SBG 1996 22:39.5 (18) 34:48.6 (16) 47:02.7 +6:00.3
19 131 209200146 WALDNER Matti 1.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND ~ NOE 1996 23:06.3 (21) 35:16.6 (19) 47:26.7 +6:24.3
20 147 504701777 MALLE Georg WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN ST™M 1998 23:05.1 (20) 35:29.5 (21) 47:32.5 +6:30.1
21 157 304600304 GOTTHALMSEDER Alexander SC Waldzell-Oberoesterreich OOE 1994 22:33.6 (13) 35:28.9 (20) 48:49.3 +7:46.9
22 137 504000939 POELLINGER Christopher WSV Murau STM 1999 23:23.7 (22) 36:29.6 (22) 48:54.7 +7:52.3
23 143 308400146 KUGLER Tobias Union Liebenau OOE 2000 23:56.7 (24) 36:44.1 (25) 49:08.6 +8:06.2
24 138 203200502 LAMPL Lorenz SKIKLUB TUERNITZ NOE 2000 23:56.2 (23) 36:40.2 (23) 49:16.2 +8:13.8
25 132 618500125 GANNER Norbert TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH  TIR 1966 24:04.4 (25) 36:40.8 (24) 49:28.4 +8:26.0
26 136 508200048 HACKENBERG Thomas UNSC Kobenz ST™M 1999 24:18.7 (26) 37:36.7 (26) 50:38.8 +9:36.4
27 144 400100667 DANKL Markus SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM SBG 2000 25:00.6 (27) 38:17.6 (27) 51:50.0 +10:47.6
28 140 508200049 HACKENBERG Christian UNSC Kobenz ST™M 2000 25:32.3 (29) 39:05.3 (28) 52:05.1 +11:02.7
29 139 301200273 MAHLER Laurin SV Bad Goisern NTS OOE 1999 25:29.0 (28) 39:19.8 (29) 52:21.7 +11:19.3
30 134 504400586 PLIESCHNEGGER Florian SC ROTTENMANN STM 2000 27:50.0 (31) 42:44.9 (30) 57:21.2 +16:18.8
31 133 401406617 GRUBER Lorenz UNION-SV GROSSARL SBG 1999 27:48.3 (30) 42:53.9 (31) 57:31.0 +16:28.6
32 135 RODGE Edward London Hyde park GBR 1999 28:08.3 (32) 43:08.7 (32) 57:31.9  +16:29.5

Entries 32 Ranked 32 DNS 0 DNF 0 pDsQa 0
Josef TOMASCHITZ (AUT) Edda GROGER (AUT)
TDFIS race secretary
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